Count   Plea	Date	Cour	t Action,	Orders, Entr	ies						
B		Count	Plea								
C		Α	□GG	□NG	□NC	*24TRC07348*					
D GG NG NC FINDING ON NO CONTEST PICE F GG NG NG DISMISSED A GG NG DISMISSED C GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F GG NG DISMISSED F GG NG DISMISSED ROTTON FOR WANVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED REQUEST FOR PRETRIAL HEARING FILED F \$ BOND FORFEITED D \$ BOND FORFEITED D \$ BOND FORFEITED ENTRY  A \$ BOND FORFEITED B \$ BOND FORFEITED D \$ BOND FORFEITED ENCH WARRANT ORDERED: BOND SET AT \$ TRIAL BY COURT JURY DEFT FOUND:  A GG NG DISMISSED B GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F F GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DISMISSED F F GG NG DISMISSED D GG NG DI		В	□GG	□NG	□NC						
D	***************************************	c	□GG	□NG	□NC	TICKET NO OHP120417080420240137					
E GG NG NC FINDING ON NO CONTEST PIES  A GG NG ODSMISSED B GG NG ODSMISSED C GG NG ODSMISSED D GG NG ODSMISSED E GG NG ODSMISSED MOTION FOR WAVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED ENTRY A S BOND FORFITED B S BOND FORFITED C S BOND FORFITED D S BOND FORFITED E S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED D S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED D S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED D S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED D S BOND FORFITED F S BOND F SON FORFITED F S BOND F SON FORFITED F S BOND F SON FORFITED F S BOND FORFITED F S BOND F SON FORFITED F S BOND F SON FORFITED F S BOND		D	□GG	□NG	□NC	Δ					
Finding on No Contest Plea  A GG NG OISMISSED B GG NG OISMISSED C GG NG OISMISSED D GG NG OISMISSED F GG NG OISMISSED MOTION FOR WAIVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED REQUEST FOR PRETRIAL HEARING FILED ENTRY  A \$ BOND FORFEITED B \$ BOND FORFEITED C \$ BOND FORFEITED B \$ B	***************************************	E	□GG	□NG	□NC	NOMBER OF COOKIS					
Finding on No Contest Plea  A GG NG OISMISSED B GG NG OISMISSED C GG NG OISMISSED D GG NG OISMISSED F GG NG OISMISSED B S BOND FORFITED B \$ BOND FORFITED B \$ BOND FORFITED B \$ BOND FORFITED B \$ BOND FORFITED B S B GG NG OISMISSED F \$ BOND FORFITED B GG NG OISMISSED D S GG NG OISMISSED D GG NG OISMISSED THE STATE OF OHIO THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD THE CITY		F	□GG	□NG	□NC						
A   GG   NG   DISMISSED   SPRINGFIELD, OHIO		·F	inding on		Plea	CLARK COUNTY					
B						MUNICIPAL COURT OF					
C	***************************************	<del></del>									
D		<del></del>				SPRINGFIELD, OHIO					
F		┥ _									
F		E									
MOTION FOR   WAIVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED   REQUEST FOR PRETRIAL HEARING FILED		<u>-</u>   <b>F</b>				THE STATE OF OHIO					
WAIVER OF TRIAL TIME FILED   REQUEST FOR PRETRIAL HEARING FILED		MOTIO				THE STATE OF OHIO					
SOND FORFEITED		-		TIME FILED		THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD					
SOND FORFEITED		-			FILED						
B		1				VS					
1208 HARRISON ST   SPRINGFIELD   SSN :		Α :	\$	BOND	FORFEITED	— WITTONING TOUNOUTT DDAMMON					
D		] B ;	\$	BOND	FORFEITED	<del>-</del>					
D		C	\$	BOND	FORFEITED						
F		D S	\$	BOND	FORFEITED	SENTINGE TELED OIL #3300					
F		E	\$	BOND	FORFEITED	D.O.B.: 2002-07-16					
TRIAL BY		F	\$	BOND	FORFEITED						
DEFT FOUND:		BENCH	WARRANT	ORDERED: BON	ID SET AT \$	JJIN .					
A		TRI	IAL BY	□ cou	RT 🔲 JURY						
B	DEFT FO	UND:				VIOLATION:					
C	•	_  A				4511.19A1A					
D		В				4511.19A1D					
E		C				4507.05F1					
F		D				4511.21					
DEFENDANT HAVING PLEADED OR CHANGE PLEA TO  GUILTY NOT GUILTY AND FOUND GUILTY NO CONTEST AND FOUND GUILTY THE COURT THEREFORE IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE FINE: COST: A \$		E	□GG	□NG							
GUILTY		F									
□ NOT GUILTY AND FOUND GUILTY   □ NO CONTEST AND FOUND GUILTY   THE COURT THEREFORE IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE 1   FINE: COST:   A \$	<b></b>		DANT HAVIN	IG PLEADED OI	R CHANGE PLEA TO						
NO CONTEST AND FOUND			TY AND FOL	INID.	CHI TY	DATE OF ARRAIGNMENT: 2024-08-09 1100					
THE COURT THEREFORE IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE    A \$											
A \$						ASSIGNMENT:					
A \$	1115	LOOKI III			LLO VIII TO SEITI LIVEL	1					
B \$   Y N   DISMISSED   3		A S	7 17 0 2 1		□DISMISSED	2					
C \$Y NDISMISSED         4		┥ :		<del></del>		3					
D \$ Y N DISMISSED E \$ Y N DISMISSED F \$ Y N DISMISSED 7  JAIL: SUSPENSION OF DRIVING RIGHTS: UNSURED? YES OL HELD? NO  ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION JUDGE NOTICE OF APPEAL ATTORNEY NAME AND  SUSPENSION JUDGE BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY AMOUNT		┥				4					
E \$ Y N DISMISSED  F \$ Y N DISMISSED  JAIL: SUSPENSION OF DRIVING RIGHTS:  ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION JUDGE  NOTICE OF APPEAL ATTORNEY NAME AND  6 7 INSURED? YES OL HELD? NO  BOND POSTED - CASH SURETY AMOUNT		┥┈ ′.				5					
F \$ Y N _DISMISSED 7		┤		<del></del>							
JAIL: SUSPENSION OF DRIVING RIGHTS:  ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION JUDGE  NOTICE OF APPEAL ATTORNEY NAME AND  JAIL: SUSPENSION OF DRIVING INSURED? YES OL HELD? NO  BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY AMOUNT		FS		<del></del>		~					
SUSPENSION OF DRIVING RIGHTS:		JAIL:									
RIGHTS: INSURED? YES OL HELD? NO  ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION JUDGE  NOTICE OF APPEAL ATTORNEY NAME AND  INSURED? YES OL HELD? NO BOND POSTED - CASH SURETY AMOUNT		•••••	ISION OF DI	RIVING							
ENTRY MODIFYING SUSPENSION JUDGE  NOTICE OF APPEAL ATTORNEY NAME AND  BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY  AMOUNT											
NOTICE OF APPEAL BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY ATTORNEY NAME AND AMOUNT	***************************************					OL HELD? NO					
ATTORNEY NAME AND  AMOUNT		ENTRY	MODIFYING	SUSPENSION	JUDGE	<del></del>					
AMOUNI		****		*****		BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY					
ADDRESS				AND		AMOUNT					
		ADDRE!	>>	******	······································	<del></del>					

TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUM	MONED AND O	RDERED '	TO API	PEAR		Docket#		Pa	ge #	Case	#	
ON 08/09/2024 AT 1100 IN Clark Co N	tunicipal Co	ourt				Defendant's Atto	orney					
					•			Nan	ne / Address / Tele	phone		
AT 50 E COLUMBIA ST, SPRINGFIELD, O					-	If Juvenile, Par Phone#:	ents' Names					
■CITY □VILLAGE □TOWNSHIP Spring	field, Clark	COUNTY	OHO,		7	Grade:	S	chool:				
	to appear at this or your license m			ou may be		DATE			COURT AC	CTION: ORDE	R\$	
ailested o	n your nearse in	lay be call	æreu.			•				BAIL		
TICKET# OHP120417080420240137	CASE#				_		<b>□</b> No B	ail - Defendan	t cited and relea	ased.		
NAME Willquaun Johnquill Bratton	RP	FERENCE	≈ # 1W	/X1KD			🗖 Bail i	n the amount o	of \$	set by Jud	dge pursua	int to bail sched
STREET, CITY 1208 Harrison St, Springfie	_		- "		•	BOND AMOUN	NΤ		BON	NDTYPE		
COUNTY, STATE, ZIP OH ,45505					•	\$	<b>□</b> Cash	<b>□</b> Per	_	_	A⁄Insuranc	e Bond
PHONE# (929) 348-0946 TEXT/PHONE NOTII	FICATION APPE	ROVED?	<b>□</b> YE	S NO	•	Ψ	– 🛄 Unsec	ured 🚨 Sur	ety 🚨 O.I.	Held 🚨 Oth	ner	
	BIRTH DATE	ISSUE		STATE	VVVV	Depositor:		<b>A.</b> 1	4 A -L.d ( M^-d	<b>.</b>		
	7/16/2002	10/24/2		ОН	28	□ Defendant rel	leased unon e		ie / Address / Telej ail as noted:	•	d forms ~ re	eceived by
* If no OL/State ID; REQUIRED documentation attached:		1			-	CONTINUANCE	•					New DATE
CLASS EXPIRES ENDORSEMENT(s)/RESTR		\$\$ <b>#</b>	(last 4)	diaits)	XX	CONTINUANCE	***********					HOW DATE
D 07/16/2024 □ CDL □MC □ Other _/	Α											
SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR RAC	E FINANCIAL	RESPONS	SIBILIT	Y PROOF	***							
M 5'7" 155 BRO BLK BNI	<b>H</b> Maryes	□ No		N/A		Defendant Fa						
TO DEEDIDANT, COMBIANT	04 0004 -	T 40.40				Order Suppler Order Operate			ate  Bond For	rfeiture		
TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ON Aug (		T <u>0042</u>	•			☐ Order Warran			Dona Fu	Heltare		
Operated /Passenger /Parked /Walked at Passenger	IMotorcycle □	Bicycle 🗌	Other :	:	_	☐ Summons Iss		<b>*</b>		Served	DATE:	
Commercial DOT# >=26,001 lbs	<16 Pass. Bus	<b>]</b> >≖16 Pass	s. Bus	Haz. Mat		Warrant Issue	ed			Executed	DATE:	
VEHICLE: YEAR 2013 MAKE Chevro	olet MODI	EL	SU	<u>V</u>	····							<u> 1                                   </u>
COLOR Gray LICENSE # J	DB9481	STAT	E _	ОH	_			Judge/Mag				DATE
UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NAMELY LIMESTON	NE Street a	DIRECTION	Sou	thbound	<u>1</u>	Defendant present	t with/without C		OURT END		& 11 Troffi	c Rules 8 & 10
AT/NEAR HARDING Road		(M.P	)			explained.	· www.moure	Authori. All right	•		(x ? 1, 11am	2 Notes 0 & 10
IN THE City OF Springfield	<b>d</b> IN	(	Clark		•••		SPEED	T ovi	LICENSE	OUNT SEATBELT	1	
			0.055	-NOE (O)		Initial Plea	- OFEED		LIOLINGE	JOENFOLLI	1	_
COUNTY #: 12 STATE OF OHIO AND COM	MITTED THE F	OLLOWIN	G OFF	ENSE(S).		Trial Date						
SPEED: 66 MPH in 35	[-	ORC	ORE	T.P.		Finding						
	ACDA	511.21		······································		Fine	\$				ļ	
Radar Air VASCAR PACE		Station	-		-	Costs Jailtime (Days)	<del>»</del>				+	
Under the influence of alcohol/drug of a In physical control of vehicle.	buse.	ORC [	J ORL	) [] T.P.					SUS	PENDED	1	I
Prohibited blood alcohol concentration081		4511.19A 4511.19A				Fines	\$					
Blood Breath Urine G	Refused	4311.13A	(ID			Costs Jailtime (Days)	<b>3</b>					
# of prior OVIs Years of prior OVIs:	OVIs							ADDIT	IONAL O	RDERS		
		<b>-</b>	7 000	. —	-	☐ If OVI convi	iction: 72 ho					
DRIVER LICENSE: None Not on person Revoked  EXPIRED: < 6 months > 6 months Failure	4	LI ORC L	J ORD	) 📙 Т.Р.		■ Defendant's	License is <b>SU</b>	<b>JSPENDED</b> fo	Г	day(s)/	month(s)/y	ear(s),
Suspension Type:									an			
SAFETY BELT: Failure to wear	1-	ORC [	ORE	D □ T.P.		■ Defendant is	granted Limi	ited Driving P	<b>'rivleges</b> as foll	lows, effective:	•	<del></del>
OTHER OFFENSE: No Temporary Permit/No Adul	<del>-</del> -	ORC [	7 001	Птр		Defendant to	nav finac an	Daymont Bro	Mram - coo con	arata antre		
OTHER OFFERISE. NO Temporary Femiliano Addi	1"	4507.05F		/ <u>                                     </u>		□ Defendant to □ If WAIVERE	_	_	'gram - see sep 'alver □PAID	-	□ ACCEP	TED Guilty Pleas(
☐ DRIVER LICENSE HELD ☐ VEHICLE SEIZ								•	Imposed Fines an			,
DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMEN	IT APPLIES (RE	MARKS R	EQUIR	ED)				, ,,	•			1 1
PAVEMENT: Dry	# of Lanes 4							Judge/Mag	gistrate			DATE
VISIBILITY: Clear Cloudy Dusk Nigh	******		A/V	<b>7</b>		FOR			c	OUNT		
WEATHER: Rain Snow Fog No A TRAFFIC: Heavy Moderate Light None	Adverse			tion Zone Present		CLERK'S USE	SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT		
AREA: Business Freeway Industrial Resi			School	1 163611	1	Fines	\$				-	
CRASH: Yes No Almost Caused	☐ Non-Injury	/ 🔲 INJU	JRY [	FATAL		Costs - Local Costs - State	\$ \$					
Crash Report #:						TOTAL \$						
REMARKS: SEE OVI STATEMENT						Receipt #(s)						
ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S): Yes	No TOTAL#0	OFFENSE	S:	4		☐ If WAIVERED	•		•	<u> </u>	n Person	☐ By Mail
			- 1		_	, ,,			son 🚨 Check is approved		Mail via U: TTER RAT	
The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under	ig 04, 2024 the penalties of	perjury and	d falsific	cation that		Waiver review  Financial Resp						resent address
he/she has read the above complaint and that it is true.	,	, .,,				ш Financiai Resp ■ NO Financiai f	-			,		
Tpr. C PIATT	Court Code	Unit	Post	District		□ Rominancial Resp	,		-			
Charging Law Enforcement Officer	1220	0417	12	05	,							
Issuing Law Enforcement Officer SAME AS ABOVE		+ +			'			Clerk/Viol	lations Clerk/De	eputy Clerk		
		1		<u>[</u>		1	1			1	1	

Issuing Officer: Verify Defendant's address. If different from License address, write current address in space provided.

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807]

COURT RECORD

DATE Abstract Mailed to BMV

Ticket Number: OHP120417080420240137



# OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

## **IMPAIRED DRIVER REPORT**

NAME		ARREST	······································			
Willquan Johnquill Bratton	OHP120417080420240137					
VEHICLE CONDITION						
Good VEHICLE DISPOSITION		<del></del>				
Secured on scene- Limestone/Second Street						
CLOTHING DESCRIPTION	AND CONDITION	······································				
HAT OR CAP						
Black beanie	······································					
JACKET OR COAT  None						
SHIRT OR DRESS		<u> </u>	//////////////////////////////////////			
Tan sweatshirt		·				
PANTS OR SKIRT	:					
Blue jeans SHOES		HEELS				
Tennis shoes		None				
ODOR OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE		•	······································			
Moderate odor of an alcoholic beverage	<u>;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;</u>	······································				
SPEECH Nothing notable						
EVIDENCE OF DRUG USE (PUPIL SIZE)	······································	······································	**************************************			
Glassy	a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.	n <del>''''</del> ny <del>''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''</del>				
DIVIDED ATTENTI	ON SKILLS	222222222222				
RIGHT EYE HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL	GAZE NYSTAGMUS		LEFT EYE			
DISTINCT NYSTAGMUS A	AT MAXIMUM DEVIA	ATION	$\boxtimes$			
LACK OF SMOO	TH PURSUIT					
ONSET OF NYSTAGM	IUS BEFORE 45°					
PRESENCE OF VERTI			<u></u>			
WALK AND TURN		ONE LEG STA				
Moves feet to keep balance while listening to instructions	Sways while balancing (during count)					
Starts before instructions completed						
Stops while walking to steady self	Raises arm 6" for balance					
Does not touch heel to toe	Hops					
Raises arms 6" for balance	Puts foot down Cannot do test (document reason for not					
Steps off line while walking  Turns incorrectly or loses balance while turning	completing)					
		PBT RESULT				
Incorrect number of steps Cannot do test (document reason for not completing)	ПрПw		ent 0.086			
Camilot do test (document reason for not completing)			311L 0.000			
THED OWITE ENATIONS						
OTHER SKILL EVALUATIONS  Nothing notable						
**************************************						
		>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>				
AUDIO / VIDEO RECORDING	STORAGE MEDIA REFERENCE #					
M Yes No	SP1223	i pact	······································			
OFFICER'S NAME Trooper C. Piatt	0417	POST 12	DATE 8/4/24			
i i i oopei O. i idil	U4 1 /	] 14	U/4/24			

#### STATEMENT OF FACTS

On August 4, 2024, at approximately 0042 hours, I was northbound on Limestone Street near Harding Road in the city of Springfield, Clark County, Ohio. I observed a 2013 silver Chevy Equinox approaching my patrol car traveling southbound in the right lane. The Equinox appeared to be traveling over the posted speed limit of 35 MPH. I activated my radar unit to confirm my visual estimation. The radar provided a steady audible tone and digital reading of 66 MPH. I initiated a traffic stop.

Upon passenger-side approach, I explained the reason for the stop to the driver, identified as Willquan Johnquill Bratton. When asked, Mr. Bratton stated he only had a temporary permit, not a driver's license, I asked if there was a licensed driver in the vehicle, and Mr. Bratton stated no. While talking with Mr. Bratton, I detected a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from within the vehicle. I observed Mr. Bratton's eyes were glassy. With the vehicle off and Mr. Bratton's hands on the steering wheel, I walked around to the driver side and requested Mr. Bratton exit the vehicle. A consensual pat-down was completed. I sat Mr. Bratton in my patrol car. While talking with Mr. Bratton in my patrol car, the smell of an alcoholic beverage was still noticeable. I asked Mr. Bratton when the last time he consumed an alcoholic beverage was, and he stated, "Probably thirty minutes ago." When asked, Mr. Bratton admitted to consuming a "16-oz Four Loco" and two shots.

Prior to beginning any standardized field sobriety test, when asked, Mr. Bratton denied wearing contact lenses or glasses or taking any medications.

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus: I placed Mr. Bratton in the correct stance. His hat was removed for the test. I placed the tip of my ink pen (stimulus) approximately 12–15 inches from Mr. Bratton's face. I observed both eyes were still glassy and both pupils were equal in size. No resting nystagmus was present. I instructed the test to Mr. Bratton, and when asked, Mr. Bratton stated he understood the test and had no questions. Both eyes equally tracked. During the test, I observed a lack of smooth pursuit, distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation, and the onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees. No vertical nystagmus was present.

Before beginning the next two tests, when asked, Mr. Bratton denied having any back, hip, or leg pain that would prohibit or interfere with him walking or balancing on one foot.

Walk and turn test: I instructed and demonstrated the proper instructional stance to Mr. Bratton. Once Mr. Bratton was in the proper stance, I continued with the test instructions and demonstration. When asked, Mr. Bratton stated he understood the test and had no questions. During the test, I observed Mr. Bratton failed to touch heel-to-toe on a few steps and completed an improper turn.

One leg stand test: I instructed and demonstrated the test to Mr. Bratton; when asked, Mr. Bratton stated he understood the test and had no questions. During the test, I observed that Mr. Bratton failed to keep his eye on the tip of his toe. When corrected, Mr. Bratton stopped counting and started over. No other notable observations.

Mr. Bratton stated he usually gets drunk pretty quick after drinking Four Loco's. I asked Mr. Bratton on the scale of one to ten, with one being cold stone sober and ten being passed out drunk where he lies on the scale, and Mr. Bratton stated "five." Mr. Bratton consented to a preliminary breath test with a result of .086g/210L.

Mr. Bratton was arrested for OVI. Mr. Bratton was handcuffed behind his back. The handcuffs were gap-checked and double-locked. I verbally advised Mr. Bratton of his Miranda rights. When asked, Mr. Bratton acknowledged his rights and stated he understood them. A search incident to arrest was completed. I sat Mr. Bratton in the back of my patrol car.

With Mr. Bratton's consent, the vehicle was secured in a nearby parking lot. Due to none of the passengers having a valid driver's license, they walked to a nearby friend's house. I transported Mr. Bratton to the patrol post. Upon arrival, I read and showed the Ohio BMV Form 2255 to Mr. Bratton, which was witnessed by Dispatcher A. Shuler. Mr. Bratton consented to a chemical breath test with a result of BrAC=0.081g/210L. Mr. Bratton was issued a citation for the following offenses: 4511.21: Speed: 66 MPH in a posted 35 MPH zone 4507.05(F)(1): Operating a vehicle with a temporary permit/No licensed driver present -4511.19(A)(1)(a) OVI-Officer observation -4511.19(A)(1)(d) - OVI-BAC of.08 but less than 17 Mr. Bratton was provided copies of the required paperwork and given a mandatory court date of Friday, August 9, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. in the Clark County Municipal Court. I transported Mr. Bratton to his residence, and he was released to his father via HP-60.



# OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

#### REPORT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ADMINISTRATIVE LICENSE SUSPENSION / NOTICE OF POSSIBLE CDL DISQUALIFICATION / IMMOBILIZATION / FORFEITURE

A. NAME	DRIVER LICEN	VSE#\{\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		CLASS	STATE ( )
CURRENT STREET ADDRESS (AS VERIFIED BY OFFICER) / / / / /					
CITY	OHIO COUNT	Y OF RESIDENCE		ATE ZIP CODE	
DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY# /	4 DIGIT COUR	RT CODE		VIOLATION	
DATE OF VIOLATION TIME OF VIOLATION ☐ AM ☐					
DATE OF REFUSAL OR TEST.    TIME OF REFUSAL OR TEST.   AM			l	TYPE PLATE	STATE
VEHICLE OWNER'S NAME!  CITY  I STATE	DATE OF BIRTH	ZIP CO	ET ADDRESS		
		. <del>,,</del>		ITY	
B. Officer to Complete for All OVI / Physical Control Arrests:	Trequested the driv	er, by reading advice			(s) for alcohol
Circle arrest type: *OVI ** Physical Control	and / or for the pres	sence of any controlle trol arrest before test	d substance or meta	abolite. My reasonabl	
The driver:  Refused to submit to test (s).					h controlled substance
Submitted to test (s). 0. 8 8 8 alcohol test result  Circle test type for which results were reported:	Specify control	esults were reported: lled substance and I o	r metabolite results:	·····	······································
Whole Blood, Breath, Urine, Blood Serum, or Blood Plasma  Was placed under an Administrative License Suspension (R.C. 4511.191  License was seized	\$200 to \$400 \$200 ft and \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$40	positive for prohibited the influence of alcoh		***************************************	(specify amount)
Offender was provided a copy of this form at the time of arrest.		illed substance or met Administrative License		ceived on	Subject served
	Reasonable m	eans officer used to e	nsure offender subn	nitted to a chemical te	st were:
C. Officer to Complete Applicable Vehicle Sanctions:  ☐ License plate(s) seized	.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	under R.C. 4510,41 o	only (DUS or wrongf	ul entrustment of a m	otor vehicle) If so, <b>Do</b>
Vehicle seized under R.C. 4511.195 (OVI)	☐ Vehicle subjec ☐ Vehicle subjec	t to immobilization			
D. Officer to Complete if Offender is the holder of a commercial driver license or was Operating a Commercial Vehicle:	<u> 20 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 </u>	chol Content with OVI chicle per definition (R	+ 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 4 4 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 4 2		
Read and showed advice to offender (R.C. 4506.17) Refused to submit to test(s)	☐ 24-hour out-of- ☐ CDL to be disc	A2007A1020002000000000000000000000000000			
Submitted to test(s) 0, % alcohol test result (Circle One) Whole Blood, Breath, Urine, Blood Serum, or Blood Plasma		56568990058999900600588549999900600	se tha influence of a	nontrollad subatanas	
Prohibited Alcohol Content without OVI charge  E. The advice on the back of this form was read to me and I have received.		mmercial vehicle unde	er une amuence or a	<b></b> -	
copy of this form.	X DRIVER'S SIGNA	TURE		L] REF	USED TO SIGN
F. Complete Below Only for an OVI / Physical Control ARREST:  We, the undersigned, certify that the advice prescribed by the General Assem	nbly (under R.C. 4511.1	191 and R.C. 4511.19	2), was shown to th	e person under arrest	and read to him or her in
the presence of the arresting officer and one other person.  X				оно	
ARRESTING, OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	ENFORCEMENT AC	GENCY			N.C.I.C.#
χ	OFFICER'S BUSINE	SS STREET ADDRE	SS		
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	CITY			STATE :	ZIP CODE
COMPLETE BELOW ONLY ON OVI ARREST, PHYSICAL CONTROL ARREST, STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF	notopenemental constraints				
I certify I arrested the person, having had reasonable grounds to believe the personable or parking in the State of Ohio, under the influence of alcohol and / or drugs prohibited concentration of alcohol in the whole blood, blood serum, blood plasm	of abuse, in physical c	ontrol of a vehicle wh	ile under the influen	ce of alcohol and / or	drugs of abuse, or with a
The person either refused the test, or was under arrest for OVI and took the test (all as described above). In the case of a commercial vehicle (if applicable) I ha	and had a prohibited of	oncentration of alcoho	ol in the whole blood	d, blood serum, blood	plasma, breath, or urine
violation of section 4506.15 of the Ohio Revised Code. The information contained					
X ARRESTING OFFICER SIGNATURE		X PEACE OFFICE	R SIGNATURE		
Sworn to before me thisday of	20,2	Χ			
X	City of	NOTARY PUBLIC'	S SIGNATURE		
	Samo Dinguine and a his comment of the second of the secon	Control of the Contro	Partial Volette and Compared the Compared Compar	WAS IN TAKEN A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	VOCTOR TO THE PARTY OF THE PART

BMV 2255 4/23 [760-1005]

**PUBLIC** 



# Ohio Department of Health **Alcohol and Drug Testing Subject Test Report**

**Subject Information** 

Revised 11-2017

**TEST DATE** 08/04/2024 NAME

BRATTON, WILLQUAUN

DATE OF BIRTH

AGE

SEX

07/16/2002

Μ

CURRENT STREET ADDRESS (As Verified by Officer)

1208 HARRISON ST

CITY

SPRINGFIELD

STATE OH

ZIP CODE 45505

RACE

### **Arrest Information**

ARRESTING OFFICER COLETON PIATT,

**AGENCY** 

SPRINGFIELD HIGHWAY PATROL

**TESTING OFFICER** COLETON PIATT.

**AGENCY** 

SPRINGFIELD HIGHWAY PATROL

**ODH CERTIFICATION#** 

1 1: 1

22345

TIME FIRST OBSERVED 00:42

TIME OF TEST 01:21

### **Test Information**

INSTRUMENT SERIAL # TEST SITE # 80-003934

SPRINGFIELD OSHP /1 03/19/2024

DATE OF LAST CERTIFICATION CERTIFICATION SOLUTION #

ODH-0030

CERTIFICATION BOTTLE #

Air Blank

TARGET VALUE CERTIFICATION AVERAGE CERTIFICATION STANDARD DEVIATION

0.102 **g/210L** 1353 Test BrAC (g/210L) Time

0.000 01:22

Diagnostic VAC/OK 01:22

Air Blank 0.000 01:23 Dry Gas Control 0.099 01:23

Atmo Pressure 968 mBar

Tank Pressure 305 PSI

Air Blank 0.000 01:24 Subject Sample 1 0.084 01:24 Breath Volume 2.468 LITERS Sample Duration 13.090 SECOND

Sample Attempts 1 Air Blank 0.000 01:25 Air Blank 0.000 01:28 Subject Sample 2 0.081 01:28
Breath Volume 2.398 LITERS

Sample Duration 10.430 SECOND Sample Attempts 1 0.000 01:29 Air Blank

Dry Gas Control 0.099 01:29 Atmo Pressure

968 mBar

Tank Pressure 302 PSI

Air Blank 0.000 01:30

0.1018

0.0004

DRY GAS STANDARD

LOT # 27023100A3

**TANK #** 068

TARGET: 0.100 g/210L

**EXPIRATION DATE:** 11/05/2025

BrAC = 0.081 g/210L

SOFTWARE VERSION: 8149.13.03

TESTING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

08/04/2024

DATE